¢ CAR CHECK

JAGUAR

General information

% DG58SHX |

report date: 2024-03-28

Make

Model

Colour

Year of manufacture
Top speed

0 - 60 mph

Gearbox

Engine & fuel consumption

Power

Max. torque

Engine capacity
Cylinders

Fuel type

Consumption city
Consumption extra urban
Consumption combined
CO2 emission

CO2 label

CarCheck.co.uk

JAGUAR
X-TYPE SE
Grey

2008

129 mph
9.5 seconds

6 speed Sequential

145 BHP

360 Nm at 1.800 rpm
2.198 cc

4

Diesel

29.7 mpg

52.3 mpg

40.9 mpg

184 g/km
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&) CAR CHECK DG58SHX

report date: 2024-03-28

Internet history

Entry 1

Date 2021-01-31
Pictures 10

Listing price View report

source: autoonline.co.uk
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&) CAR CHECK DG58SHX

report date: 2024-03-28

MOT history

MOT expiry date 2024-10-12

MOT pass rate
MOT passed 13

Failed MOT tests 9

Total advice items 23

Total items failed 4

MOT test number 504338959480
Result  Passed
Next expiry date 2024-10-12
MOT test number 963475029162
Result X Failed

MAJOR Offside Front Position lamp not working (4.2.1 (a) (ii))

MAJOR Offside Front Anti-roll bar ball joint excessively worn (5.3.4 (a) (i)

MOT #20 2022-10-13 16:03
MOT test number 484541905899
Result  Passed

- Offside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))
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&) CAR CHECK DG58SHX

report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #19 2022-10-03 15:21
MOT test number 911544991922
Result % Failed

- Offside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))
MAJOR Nearside Parking brake inoperative on one side (1.4.1 (a))
MAJOR Exhaust emissions exceed default limit of 1.5m-1 (8.2.2.2 (b))
- Nearside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))
MAJOR Parking brake efficiency below requirements (1.4.2 (a) (i))

DANGEROUS Nearside Front Inner Tyre has a tear, caused by separation or partial failure of its structure
(5.2.3 (d) (ii))

MAJOR Offside Rear Outer Suspension component mounting prescribed area excessively corroded
significantly reducing structural strength Sill (5.3.6 (a) (i))

MOT #18 2021-09-15 10:23
MOT test number 994442301727
Result  Passed

MOT #17 2021-09-14 16:20
MOT test number 466510254081
Result X Failed

MAJOR Nearside Rear Parking brake inoperative on one side (1.4.1 (a))

MAJOR Parking brake efficiency below requirements (1.4.2 (a) (i))

MOT #16 2020-10-06 13:57
MOT test number 655611891420
Result  Passed

- Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material All (1.1.11 (c))
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&) CAR CHECK DG58SHX

report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #15 2019-10-07 14:58
MOT test number 237316428705
Result  Passed

MOT #14 2019-10-02 16:12
MOT test number 584444899469
Result X Failed

DANGEROUS Offside Rear Wheel bearing play so excessive it is likely to break up (5.1.3 (a) (ii))

MAJOR Engine MIL inoperative or indicates a malfunction (8.2.1.2 (h))

MOT #13 2018-10-02 14:13
MOT test number 858422157189
Result  Passed

MOT #12 2018-10-01 15:52
MOT test number 478133329983
Result X Failed

- Nearside Front Inner Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))
DANGEROUS Nearside Front Inner Brake pad(s) less than 1.5 mm thick (1.1.13 (a) (ii))
- Offside Front Inner Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))

MAJOR Offside Rear Coil spring fractured or broken (5.3.1 (b) (i))

MOT #11 2017-09-15 07:34
MOT test number 399924403681
Result  Passed

- Front brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened Both inner faces (3.5.1i)
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report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #10 2017-09-13 15:16
MOT test number 410099145898
Result % Failed

Front brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened Both inner faces (3.5.1i)

Nearside Rear Tyre worn on edges and cracking between tread pattern

- Parking brake: efficiency below requirements (3.7.B.7)

MOT #9 2016-09-21 15:11
MOT test number 794807644047
Result  Passed

MOT #8 2016-09-20 15:52
MOT test number 520151538602
Result X Failed

- Parking brake: efficiency below requirements (3.7.B.7)

MOT #7 2015-09-17 13:48
MOT test number 772350608303
Result  Passed

MOT #6 2014-09-22 16:51
MOT test number 479095764292
Result  Passed

Notice N/s mirror glass missing

MOT #5 2013-08-28 14:26
MOT test number 227820043295
Result ~ Passed

CarCheck.co.uk page 6/14


https://www.carcheck.co.uk/report?registration=DG58SHX

&) CAR CHECK DG58SHX

report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #4 2013-08-28 14:26
MOT test number 926990943207
Result % Failed

_ Offside Headlamp aim too low (1.8)

MOT #3 2012-09-11 10:53
MOT test number 877415252292
Result  Passed

MOT #2 2012-09-11 10:53
MOT test number 326505652280
Result X Failed

_ Nearside Headlamp aim too high (1.8)

MOT #1 2011-09-27 11:54
MOT test number 306510471487
Result  Passed
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Tax & MOT check

DG58SHX

report date: 2024-03-28

v
Taxed

Tax due:
1 February 2025

Tax status

Days left

MOT expiry date
Full MOT history

Tax calculation

Expires:
12 October 2024

Valid until 1 February

279

12 October 2024
See MOT history

Vehicle class

Band

Single payment (12 months)
Single six month payment

Total payable by 12 monthly instalments

CarCheck.co.uk

49

£ 320,00,-

£176,00,-
£ 336,00,-
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&) CAR CHECK DG58SHX

report date: 2024-03-28

Damage history

Check the damage history for this JAGUAR. See if, where and when this JAGUAR had damage and the car
repair costs. We also check if this JAGUAR was scrapped. Download the premium report here for the results.

Damage 1
Date

Category

Type

Damage 2
Date

Category

Type

Extra JAGUAR salvage check

Q If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value.
Download the premium report here for more information.

More info )
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report date: 2024-03-28

Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this JAGUAR in the premium report. We check: purchase
value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value
Auction value

Average private trade value

More info >
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report date: 2024-03-28

Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this JAGUAR? How many owners did this JAGUAR
have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report here.

More info >

Plate changes

See in this check if this JAGUAR had different number plates.
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More info )
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report date: 2024-03-28

Check if this JAGUAR is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a
vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this JAGUAR has been settled.

If not, and you buy this JAGUAR then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report here and check if this JAGUAR is financed.

Finance company
Date of agreement
Agreement type
Agreement term
Agreement number

Contact info

More info >
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Mileage check

DG58SHX

report date: 2024-03-28

Odometer

Mileage registrations

First mileage registration

Last registration

Complete history

Registration #1
Registration #2
Registration #3
Registration #4
Registration #5
Registration #6
Registration #7
Registration #8
Registration #9
Registration #10
Registration #11
Registration #12
Registration #13
Registration #14
Registration #15
Registration #16
Registration #17
Registration #18
Registration #19
Registration #20
Registration #21
Registration #22

CarCheck.co.uk

In miles

22
2008-09-10
2023-10-11

See info

2008-09-10
2011-09-27
2012-09-11
2013-08-28
2014-09-22
2015-09-17
2016-09-20
2016-09-21
2017-09-13
2017-09-15
2018-10-01

mileage —>

vehicle age —

29 mi
28.728 mi
36.100 mi
43.510 mi
51.902 mi
69.697 mi
88.197 mi
88.215 mi
94.917 mi
94.936 mi
99.115 mi

More info )
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Safety ratings

DG58SHX

report date: 2024-03-28

NCAP rating
Video

Dimensions & weight

see crash video

Width
Height
Length
Wheel base

Max. allowed weight

Additional information

2003 mm
1395 mm
4672 mm
2710 mm
2065 kg

Fuel tank capacity
Fuel delivery
Number of doors
Number of seats
Number of axles

Engine number

CarCheck.co.uk

61|

Direct Injection

4
5
2

080212203227BG
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