





report date: 2024-03-28

General information

Make	JAGUAR
Model	X-TYPE SE
Colour	Grey
Year of manufacture	2008
Top speed	129 mph
0 - 60 mph	9.5 seconds
Gearbox	6 speed Sequential

Engine & fuel consumption

Power	145 BHP
Max. torque	360 Nm at 1.800 rpm
Engine capacity	2.198 cc
Cylinders	4
Fuel type	Diesel
Consumption city	29.7 mpg
Consumption extra urban	52.3 mpg
Consumption combined	40.9 mpg
CO2 emission	184 g/km
CO2 label	1



CarCheck.co.uk page 1/14



report date: 2024-03-28

Internet history

Entry 1

Date 2021-01-31

Pictures 10

Listing price <u>View report</u>









source: autoonline.co.uk

CarCheck.co.uk page 2/14



report date: 2024-03-28

	_				
11/1/	TC	n		$\overline{}$	r\/
IVIL	, ,		51	LU.	ıv
					. ,

MOT expiry date	2024-10-12
MOT pass rate	59 %
MOT passed	13
Failed MOT tests	9
Total advice items	23
Total items failed	4

MOT #22	2023-10-11 12:43
MOT test number	504338959480
Result	✓ Passed
Next expiry date	2024-10-12

MOT #21		2023-10-10 11:00
MOT test	number	963475029162
Result		X Failed
MAJOR	Offside Front Position lamp not working (4.2.1 (a) (ii))	
MAJOR	Offside Front Anti-roll bar ball joint excessively worn (5.3.4 (a) (i))	

MOT #20	2022-10-13 16:03
MOT test number	484541905899
Result	✓ Passed
Advice Offside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))	

CarCheck.co.uk page 3/14



report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #19 2022-10-03 15:21

MOT test number 911544991922

Result X Failed

Advice Offside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

MAJOR Nearside Parking brake inoperative on one side (1.4.1 (a))

MAJOR Exhaust emissions exceed default limit of 1.5m-1 (8.2.2.2 (b))

Advice Nearside Front Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))

MAJOR Parking brake efficiency below requirements (1.4.2 (a) (i))

DANGEROUS Nearside Front Inner Tyre has a tear, caused by separation or partial failure of its structure (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

MAJOR Offside Rear Outer Suspension component mounting prescribed area excessively corroded significantly reducing structural strength Sill (5.3.6 (a) (i))

MOT #18 2021-09-15 10:23

MOT test number 994442301727

MOT #17 2021-09-14 16:20

MOT test number 466510254081

Result X Failed

MAJOR Nearside Rear Parking brake inoperative on one side (1.4.1 (a))

MAJOR Parking brake efficiency below requirements (1.4.2 (a) (i))

MOT #16 2020-10-06 13:57

MOT test number 655611891420

Result ✓ Passed

Advice Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material All (1.1.11 (c))

CarCheck.co.uk page 4/14



report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #15 2019-10-07 14:58

MOT test number 237316428705

Result \(\sqrt{Passed} \)

MOT #14 2019-10-02 16:12

MOT test number 584444899469

Result X Failed

DANGEROUS Offside Rear Wheel bearing play so excessive it is likely to break up (5.1.3 (a) (ii))

MAJOR Engine MIL inoperative or indicates a malfunction (8.2.1.2 (h))

MOT #13 2018-10-02 14:13

MOT test number 858422157189

Result \rightarrow Passed

MOT #12 2018-10-01 15:52

MOT test number 478133329983

Result X Failed

Advice Nearside Front Inner Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))

DANGEROUS Nearside Front Inner Brake pad(s) less than 1.5 mm thick (1.1.13 (a) (ii))

Advice Offside Front Inner Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened (1.1.14 (a) (ii))

MAJOR Offside Rear Coil spring fractured or broken (5.3.1 (b) (i))

MOT #11 2017-09-15 07:34

MOT test number 399924403681

Result

Passed

Advice Front brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened Both inner faces (3.5.1i)

CarCheck.co.uk page 5/14



report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #10 2017-09-13 15:16

MOT test number 410099145898

Result X Failed

Advice Front brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened Both inner faces (3.5.1i)

Advice Nearside Rear Tyre worn on edges and cracking between tread pattern

Fail Parking brake: efficiency below requirements (3.7.B.7)

MOT #9 2016-09-21 15:11

MOT test number 794807644047

Result ✓ Passed

MOT #8 2016-09-20 15:52

MOT test number 520151538602

Result X Failed

Fail Parking brake: efficiency below requirements (3.7.B.7)

MOT #7 2015-09-17 13:48

MOT test number 772350608303

Result ✓ Passed

MOT #6 2014-09-22 16:51

MOT test number 479095764292

Notice N/s mirror glass missing

MOT #5 2013-08-28 14:26

MOT test number 227820043295

Result

Passed

CarCheck.co.uk page 6/14



report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #4

MOT test number

926990943207

Result

Pass with rectification

Offside Headlamp aim too low (1.8)

MOT #3

MOT test number

Result

MOT #2

MOT test number

2012-09-11 10:53

MOT test number

326505652280

Result

Pass with rectification

Nearside Headlamp aim too high (1.8)

MOT #1	2011-09-27 11:54
MOT test number	306510471487
Result	✓ Passed

CarCheck.co.uk page 7/14



report date: 2024-03-28

Tax & MOT check



Tax status	Valid until 1 February
Days left	279
MOT expiry date	12 October 2024
Full MOT history	See MOT history

Tax calculation

Vehicle class	49
Band	I
Single payment (12 months)	£ 320,00,-
Single six month payment	£ 176,00,-
Total payable by 12 monthly instalments	£ 336,00,-

CarCheck.co.uk page 8/14



report date: 2024-03-28

Damage history

Check the damage history for this JAGUAR. See if, where and when this JAGUAR had damage and the car repair costs. We also check if this JAGUAR was scrapped. Download the premium report <u>here</u> for the results.

Damage 1
Date
Category
Type
Damage 2
Date
Category
Type



Extra JAGUAR salvage check



If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value. Download the premium report <u>here</u> for more information.

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 9/14



report date: 2024-03-28

Vehicle valuation

What is this car worth? See the vehicle value of this JAGUAR in the premium report. We check: purchase value, age, mileage, MOT history, damages and online sale prices.

Trade retail value

Auction value

Average private trade value

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 10/14



factor scincol

DG58SHX

report date: 2024-03-28

More info >

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this JAGUAR? How many owners did this JAGUAR have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report here. More info > Plate changes See in this check if this JAGUAR had different number plates.

CarCheck.co.uk page 11/14



report date: 2024-03-28

Finance check

Check if this JAGUAR is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this JAGUAR has been settled.

If not, and you buy this JAGUAR then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report <u>here</u> and check if this JAGUAR is financed.

Finance company	
Date of agreement	
Agreement type	
Agreement term	
Agreement number	
Contact info	

Contact info

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 12/14



report date: 2024-03-28

Mileage check

Odometer	In miles
Mileage registrations	22
First mileage registration	2008-09-10
Last registration	2023-10-11
Complete history	See info



Registration #1	2008-09-10	29 mi
Registration #2	2011-09-27	28.728 mi
Registration #3	2012-09-11	36.100 mi
Registration #4	2013-08-28	43.510 mi
Registration #5	2014-09-22	51.902 mi
Registration #6	2015-09-17	69.697 mi
Registration #7	2016-09-20	88.197 mi
Registration #8	2016-09-21	88.215 mi
Registration #9	2017-09-13	94.917 mi
Registration #10	2017-09-15	94.936 mi
Registration #11	2018-10-01	99.115 mi
Registration #12		71.777 es
Registration #13		11.177 es
Registration #14		11.117 es
Registration #15		11.777 es
Registration #16		11.117 es
Registration #17		11.777 es
Registration #18		11.117 es
Registration #19		11.777 es
Registration #20		11.777 es
Registration #21		11.777 es
Registration #22		11.777 es

More info >

CarCheck.co.uk page 13/14



report date: 2024-03-28

Safety ratings

NCAP rating	****
Video	see crash video



Dimensions & weight

Width	2003 mm
Height	1395 mm
Length	4672 mm
Wheel base	2710 mm
Max. allowed weight	2065 kg

Additional information

Fuel tank capacity	61 I
Fuel delivery	Direct Injection
Number of doors	4
Number of seats	5
Number of axles	2
Engine number	080212203227BG

CarCheck.co.uk page 14/14